
Agency 
Agency  
Contact Agency Contact e-mail 

Advocates for 

Human Rights, 

The Sarah Brenes sbrenes@adrrights.org  

Alexandra House Jess Cheney jcheney@alexandrahouse.org  

Alliance 

Wellness Center 

Yussuf S. 

Shafie Yussuf.shafie@alliancewellnesscenter.com  

Arc Greater Twin 

Cities, The 

Michelle 

Theisen Michelletheisen@thearcgtc.org  

Brooklyn Bridge 

Alliance Ivan Lui ivan.lui@brooklynsallianceforyouth.org  

Canvas Health 

Crisis Connection 

Gretchen 

Domak gdomek@hsicrisis.org  

Center for 

Community-

Engaged 

Learning, U of M Laurel Hirt hirtx002@umn.edu  

SPPS - Central 

High School Andrew Klopp andrew.klopp@spps.org  

City of 

Minneapolis 

School Based 

Clinics - Mental 

Health Services Marie Capra marie.capra@minneapolismn.gov  

CommonBond 

Communities - 

Kelly 

Harding/Seward 

East 

Claudia 

Wasserman claudia.wasserman@commonbond.org  

CommonBond 

Communities - 

Upper Post 

Claudia 

Wasserman claudia.wasserman@commonbond.org  

CommonBond 

Communities - 

Seward West 

Claudia 

Wasserman claudia.wasserman@commonbond.org  

Daily Work 

Becky 

Montgomery becky@daily-work.org  

DARTS Tabatha Barrett tabatha.barrett@darts1.org  

EVOLVE - 

Adoption and 

Family Services - 

Foster Care 

Nicole Deters-

Spader ndeters@evolveservices.org  

EVOLVE - 

Adoption and 

Nicole Deters-

Spader nspader@evolveservices.org  
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Family Services - 

TSP 

FAIR Downtown 

School Kayci Rush kayci.rush@mpls.k12.mn.us  

Family 

Innovations Judi Hafner jhafner@familyinnovations.com  

FamilyWise Sheldon Lamb kharrold@familywiseservices.org  

Fraser 

Minneapolis 

(formerly Fraser 

Child and Family 

Center) 

Cheri Brady, 

MSW, LICSW cheri.brady@fraser.org  

GUILD 

INCORPORATE

D 

Shannon 

Horstman shorstman@guildincorporated.org  

Hamm Clinic Susan Sethna ssethna@hammclinic.org 

Headway 

Emotional Health 

Services Day 

Treatment - 

Brooklyn Center 

and Hopkins Cecilia Hughes cecilia.hughes@headway.org  

Headway 

Emotional Health 

Services - School 

Based Anoka 

Hennepin Cecilia Hughes cecilia.hughes@headway.org  

Headway 

Emotional Health 

Services - School 

Based Burnsville Cecilia Hughes cecilia.hughes@headway.org  

HealthStar Home 

Health Magan Olson magano@hhhealth.org  

Hearth 

Connection 

Heather 

Duchscherer heather@hearthconnection.org  

ISD 11 - Anoka-

Hennepin - 

Adams 

Elementary Amy Carroll julie.beaufeaux@ahschools.us  

ISD 11 - Anoka-

Hennepin - 

Champlin Park 

Acadamy Mary Nettleton julie.beaufeaux@ahschools.us  

ISD 11 - Anoka-

Hennepin School 

District - 

Crooked Lake 

Robyn Hjorth-

Martin julie.beaufeaux@ahschools.us  
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ISD 11 - Anoka-

Hennepin School 

District - ECSE Julie Beaufeaux julie.beaufeaux@ahschools.us  

ISD 11 - Anoka-

Hennepin School 

District - Lincoln 

Elementary Sarah Burkart julie.beaufeaux@ahschools.us  

ISD 11 - Anoka-

Hennepin School 

District - Morris 

Bye Xiong Vue julie.beaufeaux@ahschools.us  

ISD 11 - Anoka-

Hennepin School 

District - Oxbow 

Creek Gina Proulx julie.beaufeaux@ahschools.us  

ISD 279 - Park 

Center 

Kendra 

Kuhlmann kuhlmannk@district279.org  

ISD 279 - North 

View Middle 

Schoool 

Drew Hamilton 

(?) kuhlmannk@district279.org  

Lee Carlson 

Center for Health 

and Wellbeing - 

Bridgeview 

Susan 

Fullerton/Kari 

Griffin sfullerton@leecarlsoncenter.org kgriffin@leecarlsoncenter.org 

Lee Carlson 

Center - School 

Linked Mental 

Health Program 

Susan 

Fullerton/Kari 

Griffin sfullerton@leecarlsoncenter.org; kgriffin@leecarlsoncenter.org 

Lifespan of 

Minnesota 

Christine 

Morneau cmorneau@lifespanmn.com  

Mental Health 

Systems Sarah Janzen sjanzen@mhs-dbt.com  

Midwest 

Regional CAC 

(Children's 

Hospital of 

Minnesota) Cerina Marlar cerina.marlar@childrensmn.org  

MPS - Andersen 

United Jaimee Ostapoff jaimee.ostapoff@mpls.k12.mn.us  

MPS - Andersen 

United 

Community 

School Jamie Edwards jamie.edwards@mpls.k12.mn.us  

MPS - Andersen 

United 

Community 

School Julie Sailors julie.sailors@mpls.k12.mn.us 
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MPS - Anwatin 

School Jennifer Huber jennifer.huber@mpls.k12.mn.us  

MPS - Field 

Middle School Mariam Graff mariam.graff@mpls.k12.mn.us 

MPS - Folwell Cheryl Leavitt cheryl.leavitt@mpls.k12.mn.us 

MPS - Franklin 

Middle School 

David Winkler-

Morey dawin001@mpls.k12.mn.us  

MPS - Pratt 

School Eric Ziegler eric.ziegler@mpls.k12.mn.us  

MPS - Indian 

Education 

Program Alicia Garcia alicia.garcia@mpls.k12.mn.us  

MPS - North 

High School Kate Allen kate.allen@mpls.k12.mn.us  

MPS - Seward 

Montessori 

School Sara Stenger sara.stenger@mpls.k12.mn.us  

MPS - South 

High School Becky Wood becky.wood@mpls.k12.mn.us  

MPS - Washburn 

High School 

Quinnita 

Abraham mquinnita@yahoo.com; Quinnita.Abraham@mpls.k12.mn.us 

Minnesota 

CarePartner 

Katy 

Armendariz katyarmendariz@mncarepartner.com  

Minnesota Pets Kristi Lehman kristi@dvmcenter.com  

Minnesota Social 

Service 

Association 

(MSSA) Christina Zeise czeise@mnssa.org  

Minnesota 

Transitions 

Charter School 

Courtney 

Stenseth cstenseth@emailmtcs.org  

Mitchell Hamline 

School of Law - 

Child Protection 

Program 

Joanna 

Woolman joanna.woolman@mitchell.hamline.edu  

MORE Michael Fried mfried@more-empowerment.org 

MORE 

Multicultural 

Center for 

Empowerment Patrick Robbins probbins@more-empowerment.org  

MoveFwd 

(formerly Teens 

Alone) Sarah Granger sarah@movefwdmn.org 

NASW-MN Deborah Talen deborah@naswmn.org  

mailto:jennifer.huber@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:mariam.graff@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:cheryl.leavitt@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:dawin001@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:eric.ziegler@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:alicia.garcia@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:kate.allen@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:sara.stenger@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:becky.wood@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:mquinnita@yahoo.com
mailto:Quinnita.Abraham@mpls.k12.mn.us
mailto:katyarmendariz@mncarepartner.com
mailto:kristi@dvmcenter.com
mailto:czeise@mnssa.org
mailto:cstenseth@emailmtcs.org
mailto:joanna.woolman@mitchell.hamline.edu
mailto:mfried@more-empowerment.org
mailto:probbins@more-empowerment.org
mailto:sarah@movefwdmn.org
mailto:deborah@naswmn.org


NE Metro 916 

ISD - AIP Capital 

View Dan Porter dan.porter@nemetro.k12.mn.us  

NE Metro 916 

ISD - CAP 

Capital View Danny Porter dporter@916schools.org  

NE Metro 916 

ISD - South 

Campus Dan Porter dporter@916schools.org  

Neighborhood 

House Allison Scheel ascheel@neighb.org  

North Branch 

Public High 

School 

Mitchell 

Demers mdemers@isd138.org  

North Memorial 

Hospital - Care 

Management 

Team Kayla Carlson kayla.carlson@northmemorial.com  

Our Saviour's 

Housing - 

Emergency 

Shelter Jenny Mason jenny@oshousing.org  

People, Inc. - Day 

Treatment Natalie Brown natalie.brown@peopleincorporated.org  

Pillsbury United 

Communities 

Waite House Martin Brown 

Interim contact martinb@pillsburyunited.org, contract in process with 
Jennifer Blevins 

Ramsey County 

Social Services – 

Position #3 Adult 

Mental Health Joe Vital joe.vital@co.ramsey.mn.us  

Ramsey County 

Social Services – 

Position #4 Adult 

Mental Health Kenya Walker  

Ramsey County 

Social Services - 

Position #6 

Mental Health 

Center-Targeted 

Case 

Management/Cas

e Management Julie Duncan  

Ramsey County 

Social Services - 

Position #17 

Child Protection - 

Case 

Management 

Sophia 

Thompson  
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Ramsey County 

Social Services - 

Position #18 

Child Protection - 

Case 

Management 

Sophia 

Thompson  

Reach for 

Resources Mary Perkins mary.perkins.licsw@gmail.com  

RECLAIM Felicia Sy felicia@reclaim.care 

Restorative 

Justice 

Community 

Action Cynthia Prosek cprosek@rjca-inc.org 

Right Response Shelly Graf shelly@rightresponsemn.org  

Sexual Violence 

Center Naomi Miezwa nmiezwa@sexualviolencecenter.org  

St. David's Center 

for Child & 

Family 

Development- 

Autism DX Tiffany Moy tmoy@stdavidscenter.org  

SPPS - 

Mississippi 

Creative Arts 

Sandy Carlson-

Kortbein sandy.carlson-kortbein@spps.org  

SPPS - Parkway 

Montessori & 

Community 

School Kim Stout kim.stout@spps.org  

Tasks Unlimited - 

Jobs Training 

Program Ashley Trepp atrepp@tasksunlimited.org  

Tenth Judicial 

District - 

Guardian ad 

Litem Program Greg King greg.king@courts.state.mn.us  

Therapeutic 

Services Agency 

- North Branch 

DT Molly McHugh mmchugh@tsapc.net  

TSA - Pine City 

DT/ATP Molly McHugh mmchugh@tsapc.net  

Therapy 

Connections 

Karin Nelson/Jill 
Boike karin@therapy-connections.com/jill@therapy-connections.com  

Touchstone 

Mental Health – 

Intentional 

Communities – 

Clinical Kathie Prieve kprieve@touchstonemh.org 
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Touchstone 

Mental Health – 

Rising Cedar 

Clinical Kathie Prieve kprieve@touchstonemh.org 

Touchstone 

Mental Health – 

Rising Cedar 

Foundation Kathie Prieve kprieve@touchstonemh.org 

Touchstone 

Mental Health - 

IRTS Residential 

Treatment Kathie Prieve kprieve@touchstonemh.org 

Touchstone 

Mental Health - 

Housing 

Innovations 

CHCBS - 

Clinical Kathie Prieve kprieve@touchstonemh.org 

Union Gospel 

Mission - Clincal 

Services Zac Olson zolson@ugmtc.org 

Union Gospel 

Mission - Support 

Services Zac Olson zolson@ugmtc.org 

University of MN 

Medical/M 

Health - Adult 

Inpatient 

Cardiology Leigh 

Hartenberg, 

LGSW 

Whitney 
Wessels wwessel1@fairview.org 

Urban Academy 

Charter School Emily Ravits mimiravits@msn.com  

Urban Strategies Alecia Leonard alecia.leonard@urbanstrategiesinc.org  

Vail Place John Fournelle 

jfournelle@vailplace.org cbolstrom@vailplace.orgnzeitz@vailplac

e.org 

Valley Outreach 

Cynthia 

Frederick cynthia.frederick@valleyoutreachmn.org  

Walk-In 

Counseling 

Center Mary Weeks mweeks@walkin.org  

Washington 

County 

Community 

Services – Family 

Assessment Nissa Knutson nissa.knutson@co.washington.mn.us  
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Watercourse 

Counseling 

Center 

Maureen 

McFarland maureen@watercoursecounseling.org  

Watercourse 

Counseling 

Center Ed Morales edm@watercoursecounseling.org  

Wayzata High 

School 

Becky 

Halvorson becky.halvorson@wayzata.k12.mn.us  

Wilder 

Community 

Initiatives Kirsten Johnson  

Women’s Center Peg Longquist pegquist@umn.edu  

AspireMN 

Kirsten 
Anderson kanderson@aspiremn.org  

People's Center BobbiJo Moujid moujidb@peoples-center.org  

Redeemer Center 

for Life's 

Community 

Mary Simonson 

Clark development@redeemercenter.org  

Torah Academy Jordan Ford jford@torahacademymn.org 

MAP 

Christy.Rushfel

dt Christy.Rushfeldt@mnaidsproject.org  

Sexual Violence 
Justice Institute Shereen Reda sreda@mncasa.org 

Resource Inc Emily Bastian ebastian@resource-mn.org 

--  
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